ACTION: FINAL
FILED

DATE: 09/19/2002
03:10 PM

173-35-07 RSS financial needs standard and allowable fees.

(A) Effective Jduly 1, 2000, the alowable fees and financial need standards (FNS) for
approved RSS community living arrangements will be as follows:

RSS Living
Arrangement
Adult Foster Home
Individual

Couple

Adult Family Home
Individual
Couple

Adult Group Home
Individual
Couple

Residential Care Facility
Individual

Couple

Adult Community
Alternative Home
Individual

Couple

Adult Residential
Facility

Allowable Fee

$ 750
$ 1500

$750
$ 1500

$850
$ 1700

$ 850
$1700

$ 750
$ 1500

Personal needs FNS
alowance

$50 $ 800
$ 100 $ 1600
$50 $800
$ 100 $ 1600
$50 $900
$100 $ 1800
$50 $900
$ 100 $ 1800
$50 $800
$ 100 $ 1600
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Individual $750 $50 $800
Couple $ 1500 $100 $ 1600
Adult Community

Mental Health Housing

Individual $ 550 $50 $ 600
Couple $1100 $ 100 $ 1200

(B) The FENS for a particular living arrangement consists of the allowable fee for that
living arrangement, plus a personal needs allowance. The EBHSCDJFS uses the
FNS to calculate an individuad's financial eligibility for the RSS program as
specified in Chapter 5101:1-17 of the Administrative Code.

(C) The dlowable fee for a particular living arrangement is the amount an RSS resident
pays to afacility. The EBHSCDJFS uses the allowable fee to calculate the amount
of supplement an RSS resident receives based upon the resident's living
arrangement as specified in Chapter 5101:1-17 of the Administrative Code.
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