ACTION: FINAL FILED

DATE: 09/19/2002 03:10 PM

173-35-07 **RSS** financial needs standard and allowable fees.

(A) Effective July 1, 2000, the allowable fees and financial need standards (FNS) for approved RSS community living arrangements will be as follows:

RSS Living Arrangement	Allowable Fee	Personal needs allowance	FNS
Adult Foster Home			
Individual	\$ 750	\$ 50	\$ 800
Couple	\$ 1500	\$ 100	\$ 1600
Adult Family Home			
Individual	\$ 750	\$ 50	\$ 800
Couple	\$ 1500	\$ 100	\$ 1600
Adult Group Home			
Individual	\$ 850	\$ 50	\$ 900
Couple	\$ 1700	\$ 100	\$ 1800
Residential Care Facility			
Individual	\$ 850	\$ 50	\$ 900
Couple	\$ 1700	\$ 100	\$ 1800
Adult Community Alternative Home			
Individual	\$ 750	\$ 50	\$ 800
Couple	\$ 1500	\$ 100	\$ 1600
Adult Residential Facility			

173-35-07

Individual	\$ 750	\$ 50	\$ 800
Couple	\$ 1500	\$ 100	\$ 1600
Adult Community Mental Health Housing			
Individual	\$ 550	\$ 50	\$ 600
Couple	\$ 1100	\$ 100	\$ 1200

- (B) The FNS for a particular living arrangement consists of the allowable fee for that living arrangement, plus a personal needs allowance. The CDHSCDJFS uses the FNS to calculate an individual's financial eligibility for the RSS program as specified in Chapter 5101:1-17 of the Administrative Code.
- (C) The allowable fee for a particular living arrangement is the amount an RSS resident pays to a facility. The <u>CDHSCDJFS</u> uses the allowable fee to calculate the amount of supplement an RSS resident receives based upon the resident's living arrangement as specified in Chapter 5101:1-17 of the Administrative Code.

Effective: 9/29/2002

R.C. 119.032 review dates: 7/15/2002 and 09/15/2007

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

09/19/2002 03:10 PM

Date

Promulgated Under: 119.03

Statutory Authority: 173.02, 173.35

Rule Amplifies: 173.35

Prior Effective Dates: 6/21/00, 1/2/98, 12/30/95,

10/2/95 (Emer.), 10/1/95,

173-35-07

7/1/94, 1/30/94, 11/1/93 (Emer.), 1/30/93 (Emer.), 5/1/93. 3/20/92, 1/1/92, 12/2/91, 1/1/89 (Emer.), 9/1/88, 7/1/88 (Emer.), 3/20/87, 1/1/87 (Emer.), 4/1/86, 1/1/86 (Emer.), 4/1/85, 1/1/85 (Emer.), 9/1/84, 9/24/83, 7/1/83 (Temp.), 12/1/82, 7/15/82 (Temp.)